

Moss & Barnett

For more information contact:

Deborah J. Weinstock Marketing Director Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association 150 South Fifth Street Suite 1200 Minneapolis, MN 55402 Telephone: 612-877-5424 Facsimile: 612-877-5158 Email: Deb.Weinstock@lawmoss.com

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Attorney Naomi M. Michel Joins Moss & Barnett

Minneapolis, MN (Dec. 1, 2022) – Moss & Barnett, A Professional Association, is pleased to announce that attorney Naomi M. Michel has joined the firm.

Michel is a structuring **Michel** is a structuring structuring the structuring structuring structuring structuring structuring structuring structure struct their business ventures in a practical and tax-efficient manner. She provides strategic advice to clients in the areas of mergers and acquisitions, entity formation, buy-sell agreements, and general business advice. Working as in-house counsel at leading manufacturing and technology companies has allowed Michel to develop extensive knowledge of the business and legal needs of established and emerging businesses. Michel received her J.D., magna cum laude, from the University of Minnesota Law School and her B.A., summa cum laude, from St. Cloud State University.

About Moss & Barnett

Moss & Barnett provides a full range of legal services to business and private clients in Minnesota, the Upper Midwest, and beyond. Our goal is to be a strategic and critical partner to our clients and provide value that extends far beyond the practice of law. Moss & Barnett has been named a "Best Law Firm" by U.S. News – Best Lawyers since 2010. The firm has offices

in downtown Minneapolis and St. Cloud, Minnesota, and features 100+ attorneys and paralegals representing clients as advisors and advocates. For more information, please visit www.LawMoss.com.

-End-

8173610v1